
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH  2003 BASEBALL SCHEDULE (updated – April 8)

Day      Date      Time      Opponent     S i te
Friday February 21 1:00 p.m. vs. Dayton (W, 10-9) Tempe, AZ (@ASU)
Saturday February 22 11:00 a.m. vs. Newman (W, 15-5) Tempe, AZ (@ASU)
Saturday February 22 3:00 p.m. at Arizona State (L, 3-16) Tempe, AZ (Arizona State University)
Sunday February 23 1:00 p.m. at Arizona State (L, 8-14) Tempe, AZ (Arizona State University)
Friday February 28 12:15 p.m. vs. Nebraska+ (L, 1-7) Minneapolis, MN (Metrodome)
Saturday March 1 1:30 p.m. at Minnesota+ (L, 2-8) Minneapolis, MN (Metrodome)
Sunday March 2 11:00 a.m. vs. Wake Forest+ (W, 2-1/13) Minneapolis, MN (Metrodome)
Saturday March 8 3:00 p.m. vs. Vanderbilt# (W, 3-1/11) Jacksonville, FL (Univ. of North Florida)
Sunday March 9 3:00 p.m. at North Florida# (W, 6-1) Jacksonville, FL (Univ. of North Florida)
Monday March 10 2:00 p.m. vs. Navy# (W, 7-3) Jacksonville, FL (Univ. of North Florida)
Wednesday March 12 7:00 p.m. at Jacksonville# (L, 6-9/10) Jacksonville, FL (Jacksonville University)
Thursday March 13 5:00 p.m. vs. Eastern Illinois# (W, 3-2) Jacksonville, FL (Univ. of North Florida)
Friday March 14 4:00 p.m. vs. Navy# (w, 11-2) Jacksonville, FL (Univ. of North Florida)
Saturday March 15 Noon  vs. Creighton# (W, 11-3) Jacksonville, FL (Jacksonville University)
Saturday March 22 Noon Villanova (L, 2-3/13) Philadelphia, PA
Sunday March 23 9:30 a..m. Villanova (W, 3-2, 5-1) Philadelphia, PA
Tuesday March 25 5:05 p.m. Toledo (W, 8-3) Frank Eck Stadium
Wednesday March 26 5:05 p.m. Purdue (W, 8-5) Frank Eck Stadium
Saturday March 29 12:05 p.m. Georgetown (W, 13-3, 6-2) Frank Eck Stadium
Sunday March 30 12:05 p.m. Georgetown (W, 12-5) Frank Eck Stadium
Tuesday April 1 5:05 p.m. Detroit (W, 15-5) Frank Eck Stadium
Wednesday April 2 5:05 p.m. Valparaiso (W, 13-4) Frank Eck Stadium
Friday April 4 2:00 p.m. vs. Boston College (canc.) Brockton, MA (Campanelli Stadium)
Sunday April 6 11:00 a.m. at St. John’s (2)* J amaica, NY
Tuessday April 8 5:05 p.m. Bowling Green (postponed) Frank Eck Stadium
Wednesday April 9 5:05 p.m. Western Michigan Frank Eck Stadium
Thursday April 10 4:05 p.m. Chicago State Frank Eck Stadium
Thursday April 10 6:30 p.m. Bowling Green Frank Eck Stadium
Saturday April 12 4:30 p.m. vs. Creighton Omaha, NE (Rosenblatt Stadium)
Sunday April 13 Noon Creighton Omaha, NE (Creighton University)
Monday April 14 5:05 p.m. Central Michigan Eck Stadium
Tuesday April 15 5:05 p.m. Eastern Michigan Frank Eck Stadium
Thursday April 17 12:05 p.m. Pittsburgh (2)* Frank Eck Stadium
Saturday April 19 11:05 a.m. Seton Hall (2)* Frank Eck Stadium
Tuesday April 22 6:05 p.m. Ball State Frank Eck Stadium
Wednesday April 23 5:05 p.m. Cleveland State Frank Eck Stadium
Thursday April 24 5:05 p.m. IPFW Eck Stadium
Saturday April 26 12:05 p.m. Connecticut (2)* Frank Eck Stadium
Sunday April 27 12:05 p.m. Connecticut Frank Eck Stadium
Tuesday April 29 7:30 p.m. Michigan Comstock Park, MI (Fifth Third Ballpark)
Wednesday April 30 6:05 p.m. Oakland (MI) Frank Eck Stadium
Saturday May 3 12:05 p.m. West Virginia (2)* Frank Eck Stadium
Sunday May 4 12:05 p.m. West Virginia* Frank Eck Stadium
Saturday May 10 Noon Rutgers (2)* Piscataway, NJ
Sunday May 11 Noon Rutgers* Piscataway, NJ
Tuesday May 13 3:05 p.m. Cincinnati Frank Eck Stadium
Wednesday May 14 6:05 p.m. Butler Frank Eck Stadium
Friday May 16 Noon Virginia Tech (2)* Blacksburg, VA
Saturday May 17 Noon Virginia Tech* Blacksburg, VA
Thur.-Sat. May 22-24 TBA BIG EAST Tournament Bridgewater, NJ

(Commerce Bank Ballpark)
Fri.-Sun. May 30-June1 TBA NCAA Regionals TBA
Fri.-Sun. June 6-8 TBA NCAA Super Regionals TBA
Fri.-Mon. June 13-23 TBA College World Series Omaha, NE (Rosenblatt Stadium)

+ Dairy Queen Classic
# Kennel Clubs Classic * BIG EAST Conference G ame


